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Sant Dnyaneshwar Shishan Sanstha’s 

      Hon.Shri.Annasaheb Dange Arts, Commerce & 

Science College, Hatkanangale 

Department of BCA 

CERTIFICATE COURSE IN (Introduction of Bootstrap and Jquery) 

Academic Year : 2022-2023 

 

 

Student’s Notice  

Date :- 19/12/2022 Day:- Monday 

 

 Department of BCA Organize 1 month short Term Certified Course (Role of Angular 

in Web Development) for BCA Students. Duration of this course was 01/01/2023 to 

10/02/2023.Maximum 100 Participants will be apply for this course after course completed we 

organize internal and external Tests of 50 Marks. The course will be free of cost and the students 

will be given a certificate after passing the exam. Students who want to register their names 

should submit their names to Mr. Swapneel Rawal Sir before 31/12/2022. 

 

      HOD 

   Nitin A Patil 

Department of  BCA 

 

 

 

 



 

About Syllabus :  

 

 Get started with Bootstrap, the world’s most popular framework for building responsive, 

mobile-first sites, with jsDelivr and a template starter page. 

 

 Bootstrap employs a handful of important global styles and settings that you’ll need to be 

aware of when using it, all of which are almost exclusively geared towards the normalization of cross 

browser styles. Let’s dive in. 

 

 Bootstrap requires the use of the HTML5 doctype. Without it, you’ll see some funky 

incomplete styling, but including it shouldn’t cause any considerable hiccups. 

 

 For more straightforward sizing in CSS, we switch the global box-sizing value from content-

box to border-box. This ensures padding does not affect the final computed width of an element, but it can 

cause problems with some third party software like Google Maps and Google Custom Search Engine. 

 

For improved cross-browser rendering, we use Reboot to correct inconsistencies across browsers and 

devices while providing slightly more opinionated resets to common HTML elements. 

jQuery is a fast, small, and feature-rich JavaScript library. It makes things like HTML document 

traversal and manipulation, event handling, animation, and Ajax much simpler with an easy-to-use API 

that works across a multitude of browsers. With a combination of versatility and extensibility, jQuery has 

changed the way that millions of people write JavaScript. 

 

 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

https://getbootstrap.com/docs/4.2/content/reboot/


 

 

 

 

 

 

Syllabus 

             Unit – I Introduction To Bootstrap             07 Hrs 

 What is bootstrap 

 Whats is bootstrap framework 

 Responsive Web Pages 

 Major Features of Bootstrap 

 

            Unit –II Bootstrap Components       07 Hrs 

 What is Componnts,  

 How can use Responsive Components 

 Saimple Web Page Desigining using Boostrap Components. 

Unit – III Introduction of Jquery       08 Hrs 

 Install and use jquery Library 

 Syntaxes 

 First jquery example 

 Basic selkectors 

Unit- IV HTML Manipulation                   08 Hrs 

 Getting and Setting Values from elements 

 Event driven programming using jquery 

 Css manipulation 

 Sliding effects using jquery 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Hon.Shri Annasaheb Dange Arts Commerce and Science College, Hatkanangale  

Certified Course ( Introduction of Bootsrap and Angular) 

Duration 5 Weeks (01/01/2023 to 10/02/2023) 

 (Enrollment List) 

 
Sr No Student Name 
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10 Gejage Sakshi Suryakant 
      

 

11 Redekar Samiksha Sachin 
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13 Patil Rohini Mahadev 
      

 

14 Alatekar Samiksha Amar 
      

 

15 Aivale Vidya Bhanudas 
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19 Pol Rohan Prakash 
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29 Kamble Karan Devendra 
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31 Dudhane Neha Dattatray 
      

 

32 Ambole Swapnil Amar 
      

 

33 Patil Prajyot Prabhakar 
      

 

34 Kengar Nilesh Revansidh 
      

 

35 Bhandari Sejal Dhanesh 
      

 

36 Patil Suraj Sunil 
      

 

37 Patil Pravin Kuber 
      

 

38 koli Akshay Ashok 
      

 

39 Aardalkar mansi Prakash 
      

 

40 Kodale Kedar Bajirao 
      

 

41 KARANDE SANDESH SHIVAJI 
      

 

42 GAJABI KHUSHAL RAJESH 
      

 

43 Patil Pravin Prakash 
      

 

44 Jadhav Shubham Balaso 
      

 

45 Kokate Nikhil Vikas 
      

 

46 Kuchekar Kirti Namdev 
      

 

47 Kothwale Sahil Dipak 

   

 

48 Koli Shri Vishal 

   

 

49 Hundre Pratik Parasharam 

   



 

50 Patel Rahul Hariram 

   

 

51 Kamble Rohan Gajanan 

   

 

52 Aingole Mang Aryan Chandrakant 

   

 

53 Bind Kushagra Laxmishankar 

   

 

54 Koli Aditya Ananda 

   

 

55 Jadhav Manav Dhanaji 
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57 Dixit Aditya Shardul 

   

 

58 Kamble Akash Sunil 

   

 

59 Parit Akash Amol 
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61 Patil Siddhant Sadanad 
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64 Majalekar Priya Gundu 

   

 

65 Jadhav Anuradhav Suresh 

   

 

66 TONAPE SHREYASH PARASHURAM 
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68 Hivrale Aishwarya Dhanraj 

   

 

69 Patil Snehal Subhash 
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72 nadaf karina dastgir 
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74 Khondre Nikita Netaji 

   

 

75 Nadaf Muskan Umar 

   

 

76 Mane Atish Suresh 

   



 

 

 

 

 

 

77 Done Prem Sanjay 

   

 

78 Mujawar Yasin Hamid 

   

 

79 Patil Pravin Vishnu 

   

 

80 Kamble Priyanka Shashikant 

   

 

81 Kamble Karan Sanjay 

   

 

82 Shinde Vinayak Vilas 

   

 

83 Vasagade Tanmay Mahesh 

   

 

84 MUJAWAR SANOBAR MANSOOR 

   

 

85 POWAR AVADHOOT SURESH 

   

 

86 Satpute Shridhar Krishnat 

   

 

87 patil gourav jaysing 

   

 

88 Nikam Kartik Sanjay 
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90 Kamble Nirjala Sachin 
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97 Naik Vaibhav Sanjay 

   

 

98 Kamble Shreyash Shamrao 
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Question Papers 

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shishan Sanstha’s 

      Hon.Shri.Annasaheb Dange Arts, Commerce & 

Science College, Hatkanangale 

Short Term Exam (2022-23) 

Subject : Introduction of  Bootstrap and Jquery 

Date : 09/02/2022     Time : 11.00 am to 01.00 pm 

Marks : 30 

 

Q. Choose Correct Option (Each Question 2 Marks)  30 Marks 

 1.) Who developed the bootstrap? 

 a) James Goslin     b)Mark Jukervitch 

  c )Dennis Ritchi     d) Mark Otto and Jacob Thornton 

 2.) Is Bootstrap3 mobile-first? 

 a) True  b) False c)Can’t Say d) May be 

 3.) The plugin used to create a cycle through elements as a slideshow is – 

 a)Slideshow b)scrollspy c)carousel  d)None 

 4.) Which of the following plugin in Bootstrap is used to create a modal window? 

 a) popup   b) alert   

c) modal   d)window 

 5.) Which of the following class in Bootstrap is used to create a label? 

 a) .lable b).bedge c).flag  d) .popover 

  

6.) What is the default layout of the Bootstrap form? 

 a) Horizontal  b)Inline  c)Vertical  d)None of the above 



7.) Which of the following grid class in Bootstrap is used for desktops? 

 

a) xs b) sm c) lg d) md 

 

8.)  jQuery is a – 

 

a) javascript method b) javascript library c) json library d) php library 

 

9.) Which of the following sign is used as a shortcut for jQuery? 

 

a) %   b) & 

 

c) $   d) @ 

 

10.)Which of the following jQuery method is used to attach a handler to an event? 

 

a)unbind()  b)attach()  c)bind()  d)none of his 

 

11.) Which of the following jQuery method is used to stop jQuery for few 

milliseconds? 

 

a) find()  b)nextall()  c)siblings()   d) none of the above 

 

12.) The jQuery used to find all next sibling elements after the current element is - 

 

a) .jpg   b)rpt   c)jrxml   d) exe 

 

13.) Which of the following jQuery method is used to set the value of an element? 

 

a) val b) setvalue c) content d) none of this 

 

14.) he jQuery method used to remove the set of matched elements is 

 

a) delete()  b)empty()  c) remove  d) blank 

 

15.) Who developed jQuery, and in which year it was first released? 

 

a) John Richards 2001  b) Mark Bensman in 2004  

  

c) john resig in 2006  d) none of the above 

 

***** Best of Luck ****** 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sant Dnyaneshwar Shishan Sanstha’s 

      Hon.Shri.Annasaheb Dange Arts, Commerce & 

Science College, Hatkanangale 

Short Term Practical Exam (2022-23) 

Subject : Introduction of  Bootstrap and Jquery 

Date :09/02/2022     Time : 02.00 am to 04.00 pm 

Marks : 20 

 

Q.1 Create a Responsive HTML Page which Display Responsive Menu  (10 M) 

 

Q.2 Create Responsive Web Page which Generate Invoice    (10 M) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Result Analysis: 

Hon.Shri Annasaheb Dange Arts Commerce and Science College, Hatkanangale  

Certified Course ( Introduction of Bootstrap and Jquery) 

Duration 5 Weeks (01/08/2021 to 10/09/2021) (Enrollment List) 

Sr No Student Name 
Thoery 

Marks (40) 
Pract.Marks(10

) 
Total (50) Per 

1 GURAV ADITYA DHANAJI 40 9 49.00 98 

2 LOHAR SWAPNIL SUNIL 38 9 47.00 94 

3 Ajinkya Prakash koli 40 10 50.00 100 

4 Hivrale Aniket Dhanraj 38 8 46.00 92 

5 Chavan Prerana Prakash 40 10 50.00 100 

6 Lohar Ajay Sadashiv 35 8 43.00 86 

7 Kothavale Sandhya Manohar 38 10 48.00 96 

8 Kamble Rutuja Sarjerao 36 10 46.00 92 

9 Jadhav Sonali Mahaveer 40 10 50.00 100 

10 Gejage Sakshi Suryakant 38 10 48.00 96 

11 Redekar Samiksha Sachin 40 10 50.00 100 

12 Mashalkar Najama Maktum 40 10 50.00 100 

13 Patil Rohini Mahadev 38 9 47.00 94 

14 Alatekar Samiksha Amar 40 10 50.00 100 

15 Aivale Vidya Bhanudas 40 9 49.00 98 

16 Powar Aparna Yemanappa 38 10 48.00 96 

17 Narandekar Omkar Sachin 40 10 50.00 100 

18 Mane Ashish Devendra 38 8 46.00 92 

19 Pol Rohan Prakash 38 9 47.00 94 

20 Pargave Prashant Suresh 40 10 50.00 100 

21 ARBUNE SANYUKTAA SURAJ 38 10 48.00 96 

22 Patade Sakshi Balwant 38 8 46.00 92 

23 KAMBLE KAVITA SURESH 40 10 50.00 100 

24 KHANDEKAR RUPALI BAPU 40 10 50.00 100 

25 Nadaf(Pinjari) Raj Dastagir 38 10 48.00 96 

26 Ghorpade Tushar Chandrakant 38 10 48.00 96 

27 Kumbhar Ajinkya Nandkumar 36 10 46.00 92 

28 Patil Vaishnavi Santosh 38 8 46.00 92 

29 Kamble Karan Devendra 38 8 46.00 92 

30 Mathapati Sunil basayya 38 8 46.00 92 

31 Dudhane Neha Dattatray 38 8 46.00 92 

32 Ambole Swapnil Amar 40 8 48.00 96 

33 Patil Prajyot Prabhakar 40 10 50.00 100 

34 Kengar Nilesh Revansidh 38 9 47.00 94 

35 Bhandari Sejal Dhanesh 38 10 48.00 96 

36 Patil Suraj Sunil 38 10 48.00 96 

37 Patil Pravin Kuber 38 8 46.00 92 



38 koli Akshay Ashok 38 10 48.00 96 

39 Aardalkar mansi Prakash 38 10 48.00 96 

40 Kodale Kedar Bajirao 40 10 50.00 100 

41 KARANDE SANDESH SHIVAJI 38 8 46.00 92 

42 GAJABI KHUSHAL RAJESH 38 8 46.00 92 

43 Patil Pravin Prakash 40 10 50.00 100 

44 Jadhav Shubham Balaso 40 10 50.00 100 

45 Kokate Nikhil Vikas 40 10 50.00 100 

46 Kuchekar Kirti Namdev 40 10 50.00 100 

47 Kothwale Sahil Dipak 40 10 50.00 100 

48 Koli Shri Vishal 40 10 50.00 100 

49 Hundre Pratik Parasharam 40 10 50.00 100 

50 Patel Rahul Hariram 38 9 47.00 94 

51 Kamble Rohan Gajanan 38 10 48.00 96 

52 Aingole Mang Aryan Chandrakant 40 10 50.00 100 

53 Bind Kushagra Laxmishankar 40 10 50.00 100 

54 Koli Aditya Ananda 40 10 50.00 100 

55 Jadhav Manav Dhanaji 40 10 50.00 100 

56 Chavare vaibhav khandu 40 10 50.00 100 

57 Dixit Aditya Shardul 40 10 50.00 100 

58 Kamble Akash Sunil 40 10 50.00 100 

59 Parit Akash Amol 40 10 50.00 100 

60 Umrani Vidyashree Rajesh 38 10 48.00 96 

61 Patil Siddhant Sadanad 36 10 46.00 92 

62 Kushwaha Aman Kamlesh 38 10 48.00 96 

63 Kadam Aditya Amar 40 10 50.00 100 

64 Majalekar Priya Gundu 40 10 50.00 100 

65 Jadhav Anuradhav Suresh 40 10 50.00 100 

66 TONAPE SHREYASH PARASHURAM 40 10 50.00 100 

67 Kamble Prerana Arun 40 10 50.00 100 

68 Hivrale Aishwarya Dhanraj 40 10 50.00 100 

69 Patil Snehal Subhash 40 10 50.00 100 

70 kumbhar prema rajendra 40 10 50.00 100 

71 KILLARE SADHANA PAVAN 40 10 50.00 100 

72 nadaf karina dastgir 40 10 50.00 100 

73 Patil Gouri Prakash 38 10 48.00 96 

74 Khondre Nikita Netaji 40 10 50.00 100 

75 Nadaf Muskan Umar 40 10 50.00 100 

76 Mane Atish Suresh 40 10 50.00 100 

77 Done Prem Sanjay 40 10 50.00 100 

78 Mujawar Yasin Hamid 40 10 50.00 100 

79 Patil Pravin Vishnu 40 10 50.00 100 

80 Kamble Priyanka Shashikant 40 10 50.00 100 



81 Kamble Karan Sanjay 40 10 50.00 100 

82 Shinde Vinayak Vilas 40 10 50.00 100 

83 Vasagade Tanmay Mahesh 40 10 50.00 100 

84 MUJAWAR SANOBAR MANSOOR 40 10 50.00 100 

85 POWAR AVADHOOT SURESH 40 10 50.00 100 

86 Satpute Shridhar Krishnat 38 10 48.00 96 

87 patil gourav jaysing 40 10 50.00 100 

88 Nikam Kartik Sanjay 40 10 50.00 100 

89 Misal Omkar Dattatray 40 10 50.00 100 

90 Kamble Nirjala Sachin 40 10 50.00 100 

91 Shikalgar Sadik Jahangir 40 10 50.00 100 

92 Sawant Aditya Sanjaykumar 40 10 50.00 100 

93 Savvashe Prathmesh Shankar 40 10 50.00 100 

94 Salokhe Ainket Sachin 40 10 50.00 100 

95 Khot Siddeshwar Suresh 38 9 47.00 94 

96 Mhetri Adesh Sanjaykumar 38 9 47.00 94 

97 Naik Vaibhav Sanjay 40 10 50.00 100 

98 Kamble Shreyash Shamrao 40 10 50.00 100 

99 Salunkhe Yogesh Vijay 40 10 50.00 100 

100 Patil Abhijit Rajendra 40 10 50.00 100 
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